1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeSwitching™ X8
Simplify, virtualize, and converge enterprise, data center,
high-performance computing, big data, and service
provider networks.
Today’s cloud computing and data center deployments demand highly
virtualized, converged and scalable infrastructure. Multi-tenant, content

12WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Description Max Per
Base Products
48001 BDX8-AC
X8 Series chassis with 8 I/O slots. Chassis includes 5 Fan Trays. Power Supplies or Blank
Panels are not included
1
Base Module OPtions
48021 BDX-MM1 Management Module 1 for X8 series chassis. 2 modules required for 1+1 redundancy 2
48032 BDXA-FM10T 2.56Tbps Fabric Module for X chassis. Minimum 3 modules required for wirespeed
performance, 4 required for N+1 redundancy supporting full 10Tbps 4
48031 BDXA-FM20T 5.12Tbps Fabric Module for BlackDiamond X8 chassis. Minimum 3 modules required for
wirespeed performance, 4 required for N+1 redundancy supporting full 20Tbps 4
IO Module OPtions
48038 BDXA-G48T
48-Port 1GBASE-T RJ45 module for BlackDiamond X series chassis. Up to 8 modules in
the BlackDiamond X8 chassis support up to 384 wirespeed 100/1000MbE (1GbE) copper
ports and work with either 2.56 or 5.12Tbps Fabric Modules
8
48039 BDXA-G48X
48-Port 1GBASE-X SFP module for BlackDiamond X series chassis. Up to 8 modules in the
BlackDiamond X8 chassis support up to 384 wirespeed 1GbE ports and work with either
2.56 or 5.12Tbps Fabric Modules. Optics and cables are not included
8
48040 BDXA-10G48T
48-Port 10GBASE-T RJ45 module for BlackDiamond X series chassis. Up to 8 modules in
the BlackDiamond X8 chassis support up to 384 wirespeed 100/1000/10000MbE (10GbE)
copper ports and work with either 2.56 or 5.12Tbps Fabric Modules
8
48041 BDXA-10G48X
48-Port 10GBASE-X SFP+ module for BlackDiamond X series chassis. Up to 8 modules in
the BlackDiamond X8 chassis support up to 384 wirespeed 10GbE ports and work with
either 2.56 or 5.12Tbps Fabric Modules. Optics and cables are not included
8
48046 BDXA-40G12X
12-Port 40GBASE-X QSFP+ module for BlackDiamond X series chassis. Up to 8 modules in
the BDX8 chassis support up to 96 wirespeed 40GbE or 384 wirespeed 10GbE ports and
work with either 2.56 or 5.12Tbps Fabric Modules. Optics and cables are not included
8
48047
BDXB-40G12X-XL
12-Port 40GBASE-X QSFP+ (or used as 48-Port 10GBASE-X SFP+) “XL” module for
BlackDiamond X series for up to ~1 Million TCAM entries scale. Up to 8 modules in the
BDX8 chassis support up to 96 wirespeed 40GbE or 384 wirespeed 10GbE ports and
work with either 2.56 or 5.12Tbps Fabric Modules. Optics and
8
48051 BDXA-40G24X
24-Port 40GBASE-X QSFP+ module for BlackDiamond X series chassis. Up to 8 modules
in the BDX8 chassis support up to 192 wirespeed 40GbE or 768 wirespeed 10GbE ports
and only work with 5.12Tbps Fabric Module. Optics and cables are not included
8